## **RESOLUTION NO. 9**

## PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "A" FOR 2006

Introduced: 1/9/06 By Mr. Commisso:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "A" for 2006, "A Local Law of the County of Albany authorizing the Preparation and Submission of an Application for the Designation of an Amended State Empire Zone in Albany County and Amending Local Law No. 7 for 1997, as Amended by Local Laws No. 2 for 1999, No. 5 for 2000, No. 2 for 2001, No. 6 for 2001, No. 3 for 2003 and Local Law No. 6 for 2005", be held by the County Legislature in the Legislative Chambers at the County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, January 24, 2006, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 1/9/06